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Symphony No. 9
Vivace

Allegretto
Giubiloso

Lento

Sir Malcolm Arnold in conversation with
Andrew Penny

National Symphony Orchestra of Ireland
Andrew Penny

46:58
8:33
8:35
6:40

23:10

10:35

Recorded: 11-12 September 1995 at the National Concert Hall, Dublin, Ireland
Producer and engineer: Chris Craker « Booklet notes: Piers Burton-Page
Cover painting by Maria Luisa Marino
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