



Sir Malcolm ARNOLD (1921–2006)

Symphony No. 9

1	Vivace	8:33
2	Allegretto	8:35
3	Giubiloso	6:40
4	Lento	23:10
5	Sir Malcolm Arnold in conversation with Andrew Penny	10:35

National Symphony Orchestra of Ireland
Andrew Penny

Recorded: 11–12 September 1995 at the National Concert Hall, Dublin, Ireland
Producer and engineer: Chris Craker • Booklet notes: Piers Burton-Page
Cover painting by Maria Luisa Marino



DDD

8.553540

Playing Time
57:34

© 1996 & © 2019 Naxos Rights US, Inc.
Booklet in English
Made in Germany
www.naxos.com